


Solicitation Details

Page 1 of 3Doing Business with the City > Solicitation Details

6/19/2019https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/Pages/SolicitationDetails.aspx?ID=1081



« Back to list

Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services
The City of Charlotte on behalf of itself and OMNIA Partners is requesting the broadest selection 
of office, education, classroom and miscellaneous furniture, installation and related products and 
services in RFP 269-2019-105. 

Type Request for Proposals

Solicitation Number 269-2019-105

Department City-wide

Category Commodities & Goods

Commodity Code(s)

425, 41000, 41006, 41015, 41018, 41500, 41513, 41526, 42000, 
42506, 42513, 42518, 42520, 42530, 42540, 42554, 42564, 42579, 
42587, 42503, 42511, 42544, 42547, 42548, 42550, 42553, 42556, 
42558, 42559, 42562, 42565, 42568, 42571, 42583, 42592, 42594

Attachments 269-2019-105 - Furniture RFP - Sample Project Pricing Sheet.xlsx
(/DoingBusiness/Lists/Solicitations/Attachments/1081/269-2019-
105 - Furniture RFP - Sample Project Pricing Sheet.xlsx)

269-2019-105 - Furniture RFP.docx
(/DoingBusiness/Lists/Solicitations/Attachments/1081/269-2019-
105 - Furniture RFP.docx)

269-2019-105 - Furniture RFP.pdf
(/DoingBusiness/Lists/Solicitations/Attachments/1081/269-2019-
105 - Furniture RFP.pdf)

Additional Services and Solutions Pricing - Furniture.xlsx
(/DoingBusiness/Lists/Solicitations/Attachments/1081/Additional 
Services and Solutions Pricing - Furniture.xlsx)

Pre-Bid Date & Time 7/9/2019 10:00 AM

Pre-Bid Location This is non-mandatory and will be held at 600 E. 4th Street, 
Basement - CH14. 

Interested companies may opt to attend the pre-proposal 
conference via teleconference at 704-336-5494.

Bid Due Date & Time 7/30/2019 2:00 PM

Bid Opening Location Proposals are due by 2 pm EDT. We will not hold a public opening.

Page 2 of 3Doing Business with the City > Solicitation Details

6/19/2019https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/Pages/SolicitationDetails.aspx?ID=1081



For questions please contact Genetta Carothers at gcarothers@charlottenc.gov

Additional notes Remember to provide the following pricing sheets in hard copy and 
Excel format on a flash drive:
- Additional Services and Solutions - Hourly Rate by State
- Sample Projects A-F 

Page 3 of 3Doing Business with the City > Solicitation Details

6/19/2019https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/Pages/SolicitationDetails.aspx?ID=1081



State of North Carolina 
Interactive Purchasing System 

Search for Bid Number

Check each solicitation document to verify whether electronic bids are valid for that solicitation:

• Use the eBid button when the solicitation document indicates that electronic bids are required.

• Do NOT use the eBid button when the solicitation document indicates that electronic bids are not 
permitted; submit a paper bid.

Bid 
Number Description Date 

Issued

Bid 
Opening

Date

Bid 
Opening

Time

NC 
BIDS Help

269-2019-
105

Furniture, Installation and Related 
Products and Services

Non-mandatory pre-proposal 
conference July 9 @ 10 am 

6/19/2019 7/30/2019 02:00 PM ET 269-

Page 1 of 1Search for Bid Number

6/19/2019https://www.ips.state.nc.us/IPS/BidNumberSearch.aspx



City of Charlotte - Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services - Charlotte, NC 

Event Description 

City of Charlotte 

Street Address: 600 E 4th Street, Charlotte, NC  28202 

BID Information

BID Due Time: 2:00 pm 

Bid Due Date: 07/30/2019 

BID Location Street Address: 600 E 4th Street, Charlotte, NC  28202

Project Information

Project Title: Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services 

Project Location Street Address: 600 E 4th Street, Charlotte, NC  28202 

Scope of Work: 
The City of Charlotte on behalf of itself and OMNIA Partners is requesting the broadest selection of office, education, classroom and miscellaneous furniture, 
installation and related products and services in RFP 269-2019-105. 

HUB certified vendors/contractors are encouraged to submit a bid for this project.

Project Information URL:  (https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/pages/ContractOpportunities.aspx)https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/pages/ContractOpportunities.aspx

Pre-Bid Information

Pre-Bid Meeting: Yes 

Pre-Bid Meeting Mandatory or Optional: Optional 

Pre-Bid Meeting Time: 10:00 am 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 07/09/2019 

Pre-Bid Meeting Location Address: 600 E 4th Street, Basement CH14 Room, Charlotte, NC  28202 

When and Where

DOA HOME

Page 1 of 2NC DOA : City of Charlotte - Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services - Charlotte, NC

6/20/2019https://ncadmin.nc.gov/news/events-calendar/2019/07/30/city-charlotte%C2%A0-furniture-installation-and...



When: 
Tuesday, July 30, 2019 - 2:00 p.m.

Where: 
600 E 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202
United States

Contact:
Genetta Carothers 
gcarothers@charlottenc.gov (mailto:gcarothers@charlottenc.gov)
704-336-5195 

Share this page:

 Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fncadmin.nc.gov%2Fnews%2Fevents-calendar%2F2019%2F07%2F30%2Fcity-charlotte%C2%A0-

furniture-installation-and-related-products-and)

 Twitter (http://twitter.com/intent/tweet?url=https%3A%2F%2Fncadmin.nc.gov%2Fnews%2Fevents-calendar%2F2019%2F07%2F30%2Fcity-charlotte%C2%A0-furniture-

installation-and-related-products-and)

(https://maps.google.com/maps?daddr=600%20E%204th%20Street%C2%A0%2C%20Charlotte%2C%20NC%2028202%2C%20United%20States)

Page 2 of 2NC DOA : City of Charlotte - Furniture, Installation and Related Products and Services - Charlotte, NC

6/20/2019https://ncadmin.nc.gov/news/events-calendar/2019/07/30/city-charlotte%C2%A0-furniture-installation-and...

























This space for filing stamp only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OR#:        
 

 

O  R  A  N  G  E     C  O  U  N  T  Y     R  E  P  O  R  T  E  R 
 

~ SINCE 1921 ~ 
 

600 W. Santa Ana Blvd., Suite 205, Santa Ana, California 92701-4542 
Telephone  (714) 543-2027 / Fax  (714) 542-6841 

  
 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
 

(2015.5 C.C.P.) 
 

State of California       ) 
County of Orange       ) ss 

Notice Type:             

Ad Description:       

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am 
over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above 
entitled matter.  I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the 
ORANGE COUNTY REPORTER, a newspaper published in the English 
language in the City of Santa Ana, and adjudged a newspaper of general 
circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior 
Court of the County of Orange, State of California, under date of June 2, 1922, 
Case No. 13,421.  That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has 
been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in 
any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit: 

 

Executed on: 10/10/2004 
At  Riverside, California 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
Signature 

 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SUN

473 E CARNEGIE DR #200, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
(909) 889-9666 (909) 884-2536

SB 3265286
RICH MELIN                      
PHASE 3 MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS/NIPA
109 WESTPARK DRIVE SUITE 360
BRENTWOOD, TN - 37027

RFP - REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

RFP No. 269-2019-105

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am
over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above
entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the SAN
BERNARDINO COUNTY SUN, a newspaper published in the English language
in the city of SAN BERNARDINO, county of SAN BERNARDINO, and adjudged
a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of
California by the Superior Court of the County of SAN BERNARDINO, State of
California, under date 06/27/1952, Case No. 73081.  That the notice, of which
the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire
issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following
dates, to-wit:

06/19/2019

06/19/2019

SAN BERNARDINO   

!A000005134665!
Email

The City of Charlotte, North Carolina is
requesting proposals from qualified
and experienced firms to provide
Furniture, Installation, and Related
Products & Services (RFP No. 269-
2019-105). In order to be considered,
the Offeror must complete and submit
a proposal to The City of Charlotte in
accordance with the solicitation
documentation available at
https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/
Pages/ContractOpportunities.aspx or
from the City Procurement office.
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE:
Tuesday, July 9th, 2019, 10:00 am
local time, Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center (CMGC), 600 East
Fourth Street, Charlotte, North
Carolina 28202, Basement CH14
Room or Via Teleconference by calling
704-336-5494.
PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
July 30th, 2019 BEFORE 2:00 PM
LOCAL TIME. CONTACT: Genetta N.
Carothers, Procurement Officer, 704-
336-5195 or
gcarothers@charlottenc.gov
6/19/19

SBS-3265286#



374992 



Date: 06/14/2019
Adnum: 374992
Custid: 69764

ADVERTISING PROOF
Customer: PHASE 3 MARKETING & COMM.
Ad Title: Furniture, Installation, and Related Products & Services 
Lines: 40 

^STARTAD^374992^

City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina

Furniture, Installation, 
and Related Products 

& Services
Submittal date: July 30

The City of Charlotte, North 
Carolina is requesting propos-
als from qualified and experi-
enced firms to provide Furniture, 
Installation, and Related Products 
& Services (RFP No. 269-2019-
105). In order to be considered, the 
Offeror must complete and submit 
a proposal to The City of Charlotte 
in accordance with the solicitation 
documentation available at https:/ 
/ charlottenc.gov/ DoingBusiness/ 
Pages/ ContractOpportunities.
aspx or from the City Procurement 
office.

PRE-PROPOSAL CON FER-
ENCE: Tuesday, July 9th, 2019, 
10:00 am local time, Charlotte-
Mecklenburg Government Center 
(CMGC), 600 East Fourth Street, 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, 
Basement CH14 Room or Via 
Teleconference by calling 704-
336-5494.

PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
July 30th, 2019 BEFORE 

2:00 PM LOCAL TIME. 
CONTACT: Genetta N. Carothers, 
Procurement Officer, 704-336-
5195 or gcarothers@charlottenc.
gov

Date of publication in 
the Seattle Daily Journal of 
Commerce, June 19, 2019.

6/19(374992)^ENDAD^374992^
^THE-END^

State of Washington, King County









4D ❚ WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019 ❚ USA TODAY LIFE

To place your Public Notice
in our Classified section, call:

1-800-397-0070

PUBLIC NOTICE

HEALTH / FITNESS

Visit Viamedic.com/USA
for special offers

FDAAPPROVED

GENERICVIAGRA

50%
SAVINGS

Prescription Included

USA Licensed Physicians
and Pharmacies

HEALTH / FITNESS

CALL 800-416-7552
(24hrs)

ESSURE
CONTRACEPTIVE

WARNING
The Essure contraceptive
may break or migrate after
insertion, puncturing the

fallopian tubes, resulting in
corrective surgery or even
possibly, a hysterectomy.

If Essure birth control caused
you serious complications
then you may be entitled
to compensation.You will

pay nothing until we make a
recovery in your favor.

To advertise, call: 1-800-397-0070

IVC FILTER WARNING

THE FDA HAS ISSUED AWARNING TO ALL IVC FILTER PATIENTS.

THESE IVC FILTERS MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURIES.

IF YOU OR YOUR LOVED ONE HAD AN IVC FILTER IMPLANTED

YOU MAY BE ENTILTED TO FINANCIAL COMPENSTATION

THERE ARE NO FEES UNLESS YOU GET A SETTLEMENT

CALL NOW FOR A FREE LEGAL CONSULTATION

Call now: 800-340-1530 (24/7)

Call to see if you qualify NOW:

800-208-3526
(24hrs)

TALCUM POWDER
WARNING

Users of Johnson and
Johnson’s Baby Powder and
Shower to Shower may be

at a higher risk of developing
ovarian cancer.

If you or a loved one used
talcum powder and were
diagnosed with ovarian

cancer, you may be entitled
to financial compensation.

Get Out of Your
Timeshare Contract

Permanently

800-955-0426
Stop the Payments and

Maintenance Fees
Guaranteed / No More
Timeshare Payments

To view more Classified listings,

visit: www.classifieds.usatoday.com

Airline Tickets

Deep Discounts

Domestic – International – First Class

Save up to 75% off Retail Prices

Call 24/7 and Save

800-448-0828

AIRLINE TICKETS

TRAVEL

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITIES

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITIES

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SAVE THOUSANDS on
current cell phone bills!

Offer for first 500 customers!
Bring your existing number or
be provided with a new one!
To start your savings today,

call or text:

334-220-8114

© WIGGLES 3D GAMES
DON’T QUOTE ME®

Rearrange the words to complete the quote.Canadian writer
Richard J. Needham
shares this
observation.

BRUTALITY BRUTALLY HONESTY MORE
OUT PEOPLE SATISFACTION

___________ WHO ARE ______________ HONEST GET

________ ______________ OUT OF THE ______________

THAN ________ OF THE ___________.
6/19

Tuesday’s Answer: “The world hates change; yet it is the only
thing that has brought progress.” - Charles Kettering

TXTPERT
Across
1. 3653
5. 92837
6. 3355
8. 257
11. 8276
12. 33582
13. 786

Down
2. 5695263
3. 4536
4. 233
7. 372
9. 7653
10. 2529
11. 867

6
/1

9

Today’s theme
Geography

Use the
phone
keypad to
decode the
clues.
For example:
2 could be A,
B or C ... and
5678 could
be LOST 6

/1
8

© USA TODAY and Rich Coulter Yesterday’s solution

1 2 3

4

5

6 7

8 9 10

11

12

13

G
1

R A
2

N N
3

Y D
4

R B A E

A U M
5

A M A

N
6

I E C E R

D L

S A
7

D
8

O P
9

T

O A A

N A
10

D U L T

100% Financing
for Fix & Flips, Fix & Rent

Rental Portfolios

and Commercial Real Estate

HARD-MONEY-
SOURCES.COM

INVESTMENT

TIMESHARES

LOOKING FOR A NEW
OPPORTUNITY?

We need former biz owners, former
executives or professionals adding
on to their practices. Since 1991
we have been putting high end

individuals into lucrative
consulting practices.

Start up capital required! Call:

877-826-2998 or email us
at consultbbb@gmail.com

Marketer Asst Manager
or biz to reverse illness.

Salary, residual.
Site: reversalapp.com

Call CC:

(813) 820-9429

Looking for New Drivers
for upcoming launch of a new ride

share company June 15th. Keep 100%
fares, tips and cancellation fees.

Must be 21, have your own
car/insurance. Sign up is free.

www.cheaprideshares.com

NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES

REAL ESTATEMARKETPLACE

INVESTMENTS
INVESTOR - MGMT OPPORTUNITY

FDA approved patented device
Multi million US$ potential

Stock ownership / profit share
Minimum $100K - Florida Corp

Manager@anucure.com

ACROSS
1 Mel who voiced

23-Down
6 Honda’s upscale

line
11 End of Bugs’

catchphrase
14 Baseball’s

“Hammerin’ Hank”
15 Half of the

“Monday,
Monday” quartet

16 Card in a blackjack
pair

17 Stylish floor
covering?

19 Not saying a word
20 Recede gradually
21 Runs like sap
22 Halloween

bobber’s prize
24 Word before pea

or potato
25 Penny demander

of rhyme
26 Put out, as a stamp
29 Baggage handler’s

workplace
30 Out of the ordinary
31 Cocktail maker
33 Place for a couples

massage
34 Adorable sort
35 Nightwear, briefly
38 Broke one’s back
41 Cummerbund

crease
43 Like Tabasco sauce
45 Joyce Kilmer’s

works
46 Coaxed a laugh

from
47 Poolside shoe
49 Less desirable

berth
50 Fence climber’s

request
51 Ab ___ (from day

one)
54 Sample from a

snifter
55 Hip racing dog?
58 Napoleon’s

palindrome center

59 Heavenly harpist
60 Hard to make out
61 Golf clubs purchase
62 Wasps’ dwellings
63 The inept Corleone

DOWN
1 Candidate’s

dedicated
supporters

2 Bleating babe
3 Mecca native
4 Postal motto word
5 Toronto skyline

structure
6 Blow away, so to

speak
7 Shift-6 symbol
8 MLB arbiters
9 Arctic explorer

John
10 Fred of “Top Hat”
11 Child playing in

the rain?
12 Eye-related
13 Concrete

component
18 Not single-sex
23 Cartoon stinker Le

Pew

24 “Alphabet series”
author Grafton

25 Fish named for a
weapon

26 Mensa members’
stats

27 Enjoy a late
meal

28 Marionette of a
circus barker?

29 Suitable for cacti
31 Hide, dog-style
32 Absorbed, as a

cost
34 Socket plug-in
36 Pickler’s

container
37 Porker’s

enclosure
39 Abbey recess
40 Bud container
41 Francis, since

2013
42 County fair

turkey portion
43 Commas

signal them
44 HRE part
45 Richly

furnished

47 Available for
tenants

48 Werewolves’ calls
50 Sources of

cranberries
51 Aunt Bee’s charge
52 Sell in the stands
53 Chancellor von

Bismarck
56 Number on most

Scrabble tiles
57 Disc golf figure

Answers: Call 1-900-988-8300, 99 cents a minute; or, with a credit card, 1-800-320-4280.

ANIMAL
ADOPTIONS

CROSSWORD

BY Patrick Jordan

Tuesday’s Answer

6/18

© Andrews McMeel 6/19

CROSSWORDS
ON YOUR PHONE

get our crossword app

EDITED Fred Piscop

DIFFICULTY RATING ✮✮✮✩✩

Complete the grid so that every row, column and 3x3
box contains the numbers 1 through 9 (no repeats).

6/19

6/18

SUDOKU FUSION
ON YOUR PHONE

puzzles.usatoday.com

Complete the grid so that every row, column and 3x2
box contains the numbers 1 through 6 (no repeats).

DIFFICULTY RATING ✮✮✮✩✩

7 5 1 2 9

8 7 5

6 3 7

7 1

8 9 4 2 3

3 9

4 7 2

3 8 7

2 6 4 5 9

6 4 5

1 3

6 2

4 6

5 6

6 4 1

1 2 4 9 6 5 8 3 7
8 6 3 2 4 7 5 1 9
9 7 5 3 1 8 2 4 6
5 8 1 6 9 3 7 2 4
4 9 7 1 8 2 3 6 5
2 3 6 5 7 4 1 9 8
3 1 9 8 5 6 4 7 2
6 4 8 7 2 1 9 5 3
7 5 2 4 3 9 6 8 1

6 3 4 5 2 1

1 5 2 4 3 6

3 2 1 6 5 4

4 6 5 2 1 3

5 4 3 1 6 2

2 1 6 3 4 5

Tuesday’s Answers

SUDOKU

© Andrews McMeel

QUICKCROSS

By John Wilmes 6/19

Better than B-Two?

Actor LaBeouf

Units of electrical current

Attention-getting whisper

“Hurry up” letters

Units of electrical
resistance

(Cheese [?) it in the bud]

Right on the map, usually

Tuesday’s Answer

6/18

R E F S

A L L S

G A I T

U M P S
QUICKCROSS
ON YOUR PHONE

puzzles.usatoday.com

©
A

n
d

re
w

s
M

cM
e

e
l TRAVEL

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

PLAY ONLINE
PUZZLES.USATODAY.COM

UP & DOWN WORDS
By David L. Hoyt and Russell L. Hoyt

1. Certain overtime format
2. 2008 Jason Statham movie
3. Hurry to your house
4. Hank Aaron accomplishments
5. Talks inconsequentially
6. When scheduled
7. “12 Monkeys” element

Clues: Tuesday’s Answer

BLUES
BAND
OF

NO
WAY
OUT
WEST

VARSITY
BLUES
BAND

OF
NO
WAY
OUT

SUDDEN

6/19

© Andrews McMeel

B S K A R H G R O U P R

R U P G R L E V F N B H

F P Z A L C H B A I S R

R Z I Z N S T I R I Z N

I Z T C I I D I L E I Z

Z A G L K N S G C T W Z

Z R O H I U N H A V Y A

K P Y R V E P L R T R J

WORD ROUNDUP

By David L. Hoyt and Jeff Knurek

Tuesday’s answer: MOUNTAIN CANYON PLAIN HILL / VIOLET
PURPLE MAROON / PANAMA POLAND / ROBERT REDFORD / SILENT
HORROR

6/19

Find and Circle:
Five words ending with ZZ ☑☐☐☐☐
Five two-syllable languages ☐☐☐☐☐
Two six-letter oceans ☐☐
____ discount ☐
Six-letter type of truck ☐

©
A

n
d

re
w

s
M

cM
e

e
l

PUZZLES
To report problems, email feedback@usatoday.com.

For more puzzles, get the USA TODAY Crossword app.

The City of Charlotte, North Carolina is requesting
proposals from qualified and experienced firms to provide

Furniture, Installation, and Related Products &
Services (RFP No. 269-2019-105).

In order to be considered, the Offeror must complete
and submit a proposal to The City of Charlotte in

accordance with the solicitation documentation available
at https://charlottenc.gov/DoingBusiness/Pages/

ContractOpportunities.aspx
or from the City Procurement office.

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE:
Tuesday, July 9th, 2019, 10:00 am local time,

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center (CMGC),
600 East Fourth Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202,

Basement CH14 Room or Via Teleconference
by calling 704-336-5494.

PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
July 30th, 2019 BEFORE 2:00 PM LOCAL TIME.

CONTACT:
Genetta N. Carothers, Procurement Officer,

704-336-5195 or gcarothers@charlottenc.gov

BUSINESS

BANK SERVICES

15 Year Old Subprime Auto Lender
Looking to Replace Senior Bank Lenders

$25 Million Line of Credit
Call and/or Text 706-414-6194

(Tony Hale) under his friendly wing.
Forky wrestles with an existential

crisis – is he trash or toy? – while Hanks
had one of his own in January after he
did his last lines for the movie. “It’s like I
had an out-of-body experience,” he re-
calls. “I thought, ‘Well. Oh, my. Oh, my
my. Well, how about that then? How
about that.’ There was an interesting
feeling of a sudden lack of purpose that
took me by surprise.”

Woody always has taken the respon-
sibility of leading his plastic peers, a
quality that Hanks, 62, connected with
immediately when he recorded his role
for the first “Toy Story.” 

“I’ve been to parties or dinners where
I realize that no one really is steering the
focus ... I will take that over,” Hanks
says, laughing. 

“Woody’s job was literally going,
‘Gather round, guys! It’s my responsibil-
ity to make sure we’re all on the same

page here!’ I’m that guy. I’m the guy who
does that.”

If Hanks were 11 again, the same age
the Northern California native figures
he first went to Disneyland, he would be
a “Buzz guy” rather than a Woody fan.
Mainly because of the space ranger
thing, Hanks says, but also because
Buzz “had structure to him: Wings came
out, and he had buttons you pressed.”

Growing up, Hanks watched Walt
Disney hosting Disney’s anthology TV
series “all the time,” which was key to
playing the animation pioneer on
screen. Walt and Woody are in Hanks’
annals of wholesome, endearing souls
who have made him a comforting cul-
tural icon. Add to them Mister Rogers in
the upcoming “A Beautiful Day in the
Neighborhood” (out Nov. 22).

Where Disney was a businessman
making movies “that nobody else would
make,” Fred Rogers was a different sort
of pioneer.

“He had a calling, he had a flock, he
had a ministry and it was the one kid
that was sitting on the other side of the
TV screen from him,” Hanks says. “He

could’ve been a millionaire many times
over, but he never marketed or copy-
righted those characters. 

“Disney, he wanted everybody on the
planet to see (his movies) and love
them. Fred Rogers wanted 3- and 4-
year-old kids to watch him and feel
safe.”

Those kinds of roles, and Hanks’ own
folksiness in real life, led to him being
dubbed “America’s dad,” a fatherly man-
tle that he poked fun at in a “Saturday
Night Live” monologue but proudly
owns, especially in his work.

“Everybody who has ever put some-
thing on film has a countenance that is
carried through forever,” Hanks says.
“It’s unmistakably them, but at the
same time, you are willing to follow
them to wherever they lead you. I get
that and I’m not about to pretend it
doesn’t exist.”

Hanks takes that into account when
choosing his projects: “I’ve said no to
some things because I said, ‘Guys, I’d be
faking it.’ Every time you make a movie,
there is somebody out there who is see-
ing you for the very first time. Therefore,

you better be connected to what is ex-
pected of you.”

His upcoming slate of roles is diverse:
a Navy destroyer commander in World
War II drama “Greyhound,” an inventor
who is the last man on Earth in the sci-fi
film “BIOS,” and Colonel Tom Parker in a
Baz Luhrmann Elvis Presley biopic. You
might see Hanks at one of his wife Rita
Wilson’s concerts this summer. “Show
business is a great hang, whether you’re
working or you’re asking, ‘Hey, are there
free sandwiches anywhere?’ ”

While visitors scream riding the
Slinky Dog Dash just outside, Hank con-
cedes he’s not really a roller coaster guy.
Instead, “the world is my theme park,”
he says, adding that there isn’t anything
he does to feel like a kid again.

“I live exactly the way I lived when I
was 8,” Hanks says with a chuckle. “I’m
less confused, I have a little bit less self-
loathing, a little less self-conscious-
ness, but every day is some form of play
and laughter. I’ve got to take my medi-
cine, but I don’t have some (place to go)
and say, ‘Ahh, at last, I get to live care-
free!’ Every day is like that.” 

Hanks
Continued from Page 1D

Ad
 N

um
be

r:
In

se
rti

on
 N

um
be

r:
Si

ze
:

C
ol

or
 T

yp
e:

U
SA

00
44

28
2-

01
N

/A
0.

76
8

B
W

Ad
ve

rti
se

r:
Ag

en
cy

:
Se

ct
io

n-
Pa

ge
-Z

on
e(

s)
:

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n:

U
SA

 T
od

ay
N

/A
D

-4
-A

ll
cl

as
si

fie
d

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, J

un
e 

19
, 2

01
9









From: Chris White
To: Tomek Kruszec
Subject: Re: City of Charlotte Furniture RFP
Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2019 10:44:23 PM
Attachments: image001.png

I’ll try to get it posted, but we’re having some challenges with that at the moment.

Thank you,

Christopher White
Regional Manager - Southeast
OMNIA Partners - Public Sector
Cell:  919.738.6098 

www.omniapartners.com

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 26, 2019, at 3:59 PM, Tomek Kruszec <tomek.kruszec@omniapartners.com> wrote:

Hi Chris,
Here is the bookmarked RFP for the City of Charlotte Furniture Solicitation. Can you
please let me know when it is posted in S. Carolina?
 
Thank you,
 
Tomek Kruszec
Contract Manager
OMNIA Partners, Public Sector
615-431-1861 Office
434-401-5278 Cell
 
PLEASE NOTE NEW EMAIL ADDRESS: Tomek.Kruszec@omniapartners.com
 
<image001.png>
 
www.nationalipa.org  www.uscommunities.org
 
 
 

<269-2019-105_City of Charlotte_Furniture_RFP_2019_6_19.pdf>

mailto:chris.white@omniapartners.com
mailto:tomek.kruszec@omniapartners.com
http://www.omniapartners.com/
mailto:tomek.kruszec@omniapartners.com
mailto:Tomek.Kruszec@omniapartners.com
http://www.nationalipa.org/
http://www.uscommunities.org/


	269-209-105 The State
	269-2019-105 - Contract Opportunities Posting
	269-2019-105 - IPS Posting
	269-2019-105 - NCHUB Posting
	269-2019-105 Arizona Business Gazette
	269-2019-105 Deseret News
	269-2019-105 DJC Oregon
	269-2019-105 Helena Independent Record
	269-2019-105 Herald News
	269-2019-105 Honolulu Star Advertiser
	269-2019-105 Houston Community Newspaper
	269-2019-105 Las Vegas Review Journal
	269-2019-105 New Jersey Herald
	269-2019-105 Richmond Times Dispatch
	269-2019-105 San Bernardino County Sun
	269-2019-105 Seattle DJC
	Page 6

	269-2019-105 The Advocate
	269-2019-105 Times Union
	269-2019-105 USA Today
	City of Charlotte Website Posting 2019_6_26
	OMNIA Partners_Website Posting_2019_6_26
	Re_ City of Charlotte Furniture RFP

